

GAZETTE

# E X T R A O R D I N A R Y PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 35

Imphal, Thursday, April 21, 2011

(Vaisakha 1, 1933)

### GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT : MAHUD DEPARTMENT

## NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 19th April, 2011

**No.2/10/2010-MAHUD** : In partial modification of this Government notification of even No. dated 08.04.2011 and in exercise of the powers conferred by Rule 110 of the Manipur Municipality Community Participation (Election of Ward Development Committee Members) Rules, 2010, the Governor of Manipur is pleased to notify the revised division of areas of Ward Development Committee for Ward No.2 and Ward No.7 of Imphal<sup>®</sup> Municipal Council and also the revised Polling Areas in respect of Polling Station No.25/1- D.M. College of Arts & Commerce (S/W) falling under Ward Development Committee Area No.1 in Ward No.25 and Polling Station No.8/3- Naharol Welfare Club, Kangabam Leikai falling under Ward Development Committee Area No.2 in Ward No.8 of Imphal Municipal Council for conduct of General Elections to the Imphal Municipal Council as per details shown below:

### A. Revised Areas covered by Polling Stations

Ward No.	Ward Development Committee Area	No. & Name of Polling Station	Polling Area
8	2	8/3- Naharol Welfare Club, Kangabam Leikai	Kangabam Leikai
25	1	25/1- D.M. College of Arts & Commerce (SW)	DM College Compound & A.O.C. Point

### B. Revised grouping of Polling Stations

Ward No.	Ward Development Committee Area	No. & Name of Polling Station	Polling Area
2	1	2/1- Gurukul Jr. H/S (S/W)	Thangmeiband Hijam Dewan Leikai
		2/2- Gurukul Jr. H/S (S/W) (A)	Thangmeiband Hijam Dewan Leikai
		2/5- Gurukul H/S (N/W)	Thangmeiband Khomdram Selungba Leikai & Hijam Dewan Leikai
		2/6- Gurukul H/S (N/W) (A)	Thangmeiband Khomdram Selungba Leikai & Hijam Dewan Leikai
		2/8-Thangmeiband Girls H/S (N/W)	Thangmeiband Polem Leikai
	2	2/3- Khuyathong H/S (N/W)	Thangmeiband Lourung Purel Leikai
		2/4- Khuyathong H/S (E/W)	Thangmeiband Lourung Purel Leikai
		2/7- D.M. College of Arts & Commerce (N/W)	Thangmeiband Kabrabam Leikai
		2/9-Thangmeiband Girls H/S New Building (N/W)	Thangmeiband Polem Leikai

Ward No.	Ward Development Committee Area	No. & Name of Polling Station	Polling Area
7	1	7/1- Kebol Girls H/S (S/W)	Thangjam Leirak & Ingudam Leirak (A)
		7/2- Kebol Girls H/S (N/W)	Thangjam Leirak & Ingudam Leirak (B)
		7/3- Ibungosana Pry. School (E/W)	Bijoy Govinda Akham Leikai
		7/4- Ibungosana Pry. School (E/W) (A)	Bijoy Govinda Akham Leikai
		7/6- Sanamacha L.P. School (S/W)	Bijoy Govinda
	2	7/5- Sanamacha L.P. School (E/W)	Bijoy Govinda
		7/7- Popular Jr. H/S (E/W)	Nepra Menjor Leikai
		7/8- Rishikhul L.P. School	Mabudhou Mantri Leikai
		7/9- Rishikhul L.P. School (A)	Mabudhou Mantri Leikai

S. SUNDERLAL SINGH, Commissioner (MAHUD), Government of Manipur.

Printed at the Directorate of Printing & Stationery, Government of Manipur/400-C/21-04-2011.